© Panasonic System Networks Co., Ltd. 2011
Unauthorized copying and distribution is a violation
of law.
ORDER NO. KM41103334CE
Telephone Equipment
Model No. KX-TSC62SXB
KX-TSC62SXW
Integrated Telephone System

D305  1SS133            DIODE(SI)                      S
D321  MA4180            DIODE(SI)                      S
D413  MA4056            DIODE(SI)                      S
D414  1SS133            DIODE(SI)                      S
D601  1SS133            DIODE(SI)                      S
D807  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
(JACKS)
JJ1   PQJJ1T039P        JACK, TEL LINE
JJ401 PQJJ1T036V        JACK, HANDSET
(SWITCHES)
SW201 K0D113B00082      SLIDE SWITCH
SW301 PQSH2B105Z        PUSH SWITCH                    S
(VARISTOR)
SA101 J0LF00000026      VARISTOR
(RESISTORS)
R102  ERJ3GEYJ155       1.5M                           S
R103  ERDS2TJ225        2.2M
R104  ERJ3GEYJ224       220k                           S
R105  ERDS2TJ102        1k
R106  ERJ3GEYJ125       1.2M                           S
R107  ERJ3GEYJ184       180k                           S
R108  ERJ3GEYJ564       560k                           S
R109  ERJ3GEYJ225       2.2M                           S
R110  ERJ3GEYJ153       15k                            S
R111  ERJ3GEYJ474       470k                           S
R201  ERDS1VJ682        6.8k
R202  ERJ3GEYJ273       27k                            S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
36
KX-TSC62SXB/KX-TSC62SXW
R203  ERJ3GEYJ334       330k                           S
R204  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R301  PQ4R10XJ104       100k                           S
R302  ERDS2TJ472        4.7k
R303  ERDS2TJ154        150k
R304  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R307  ERDS2TJ563        56k
R402  ERJ3GEYJ682       6.8k                           S
R404  ERJ3GEYJ271       270  S
R412  ERDS1TJ150        15  S
R414  ERJ3GEYJ474       470k                           S
R415  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R417  ERJ3GEYJ821       820  S
R419  ERJ3GEYJ393       39k                            S
R421  ERJ3GEYJ272       2.7k                           S
R422  ERJ3GEYJ393       39k                            S
R423  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R424  ERJ3GEYJ224       220k                           S
R425  ERJ3GEYJ275       2.7M                           S
R426  ERJ3GEYJ222       2.2k                           S
R427  ERJ3GEYJ121       120  S
R429  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R431  ERJ3GEYJ102       1k                             S
R432  ERJ3GEYJ395       3.9M                           S
R433  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R434  ERJ3GEYJ470       47  S
R436  ERJ3GEYJ334       330k                           S
R443  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R481  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R482  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R483  ERJ3GEYJ682       6.8k                           S
R492  ERJ3GEYJ681       680  S
R494  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R495  ERJ3GEYJ563       56k                            S
R496  ERJ3GEYJ155       1.5M                           S
R497  ERJ3GEYJ474       470k                           S
R498  ERJ3GEYJ275       2.7M                           S
R501  PQ4R10XJ104       100k                           S
R502  PQ4R10XJ184       180k                           S
R503  ERJ3GEYJ334       330k                           S
R505  ERJ3GEYJ684       680k                           S
R506  ERJ3GEYJ122       1.2k                           S
R507  ERJ3GEYJ334       330k                           S
R508  ERJ3GEYJ335       3.3M                           S
R509  ERJ3GEYJ224       220k                           S
R510  ERJ3GEYJ184       180k                           S
R511  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R512  ERJ3GEYJ224       220k                           S
R513  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R514  ERJ3GEYJ154       150k                           S
R515  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R516  ERJ3GEYJ124       120k                           S
R517  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R521  PQ4R10XJ104       100k                           S
R522  PQ4R10XJ184       180k                           S
R523  ERJ3GEYJ334       330k                           S
R551  ERJ3GEYJ684       680k                           S
R553  ERJ3GEYJ475       4.7M                           S
R554  ERJ3GEYJ473       47k                            S
R555  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R556  ERJ3GEYJ473       47k                            S
R557  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R558  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R562  ERJ3GEYJ224       220k                           S
R563  ERJ3GEYJ225       2.2M                           S
R564  ERJ3GEYJ474       470k                           S
R565  ERJ3GEYJ105       1M                             S
R600  ERJ3GEYJ392       3.9k                           S
R601  ERJ3GEYJ103       10k                            S
R602  ERJ3GEYJ272       2.7k                           S
R603  ERJ3GEYJ332       3.3k                           S
R604  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R605  ERJ3GEYJ225       2.2M                           S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R606  ERJ3GEYJ303       30k                            S
R607  ERJ3GEYJ683       68k                            S
R608  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R609  ERJ3GEYJ185       1.8M                           S
R610  ERJ3GEYJ104       100k                           S
R611  ERJ3GEYJ183       18k                            S
R612  ERJ3GEYJ821       820  S
R613  ERJ3GEYJ104       100k                           S
R614  ERJ3GEYJ473       47k                            S
R615  ERDS2TJ103        10k
R616  ERJ3GEYJ472       4.7k                           S
R617  ERJ3GEYJ222       2.2k                           S
R618  ERJ3GEYJ682       6.8k                           S
(CAPACITORS)
C101  F1B2H681A070      680p
C102  F1B2H681A070      680p
C104  ECUV1C105KBV      1
C105  ECA1AHG471        470p                           S
C106  ECUV1C473KBV      0.047
C107  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C201  F0C2E1050005      1
C202  ECUV1C683KBV      0.068
C203  F2A1H4R70014      4.7
C304  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C321  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C402  ECUV1H332KBV      0.0033
C413  ECEA1CKA221       220
C419  ECEA1EKS330       33  S
C422  ECUV1H562KBV      0.0056
C423  ECUV1C823KBV      0.082
C425  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C427  ECUV1H102KBV      0.001
C429  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C431  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C433  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C434  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C435  ECUV1C223KBV      0.022
C438  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C440  PQCUV0J106KB      10  S
C481  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C482  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C483  ECUV1H183KBV      0.018
C484  ECUV1C273KBV      0.027
C490  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C501  F1K2H152A008      1500p
C502  ECUV1H153KBV      0.015
C503  ECUV1H391JCV      390p
C507  ECUV1H680JCV      68p
C508  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C509  ECUV1H222KBV      0.0022
C510  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C511  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C521  F1K2H152A008      1500p
C522  ECUV1H153KBV      0.015
C523  ECUV1H391JCV      390p
C551  ECUV1H561JCV      560p
C554  ECUV1H102KBV      0.001
C555  ECUV1C333KBV      0.033
C556  ECUV1C333KBV      0.033
C557  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C558  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C601  ECA0JM102         0.001  S
C602  ECUV1C473KBV      0.047
C603  ECUV1H822KBV      0.0082
C605  ECUV1H272KBV      0.0027
C606  ECUV1C683KBV      0.068
C607  ECUV1C273KBV      0.027
C608  ECUV1C223KBV      0.022
C609  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C610  ECUV0J105KBV      1
C611  ECUV0J105KBV      1
C612  F1K1A4750003      4.7
C613  ECUV1C683KBV      0.068
Safety Ref.

(*1) When replacing the Base Unit LCD, See How to
Replace the Base Unit LCD (P.17).
(*2) Supplied IC is Flat Package Type.
13.3.2. Accessories
Note:
You can download and refer to the Operating Instructions
(Instruction Book) on TSN Server.
13.3.3. Screws
13.3.4. Fixtures and Tools
Note:
(*1) When replacing the Base Unit LCD, See How to
Replace the Base Unit LCD (P.17).
MIN/N
KXTSC62SXB
KXTSC62SXW
C614  ECEA0JKA470       47
C615  ECEA0JKS220       22  S
C616  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C617  ECEA0JKS470       47  S
C618  ECEA1AKS330       33  S
C619  ECEA1CKS4R7       4.7  S
C620  ECUV1C273KBV      0.027
C621  ECEA0JKS101       100  S
C622  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C623  ECUV1H103KBV      0.01
C624  ERJ3GEY0R00       0  S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
   PCB2  PNWP2TSC62SX      OPERATION P.C. BOARD
ASS’Y (RTL)
(IC)
IC801 PNWITSC62SXH      IC (*2)
(DIODES)
D808  DB2J31400L        DIODE(SI)
D802  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
D803  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
D804  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
D805  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
D806  MA111             DIODE(SI)                      S
(RESISTOR ARRAY)
RA1   EXB38V473JV       RESISTOR ARRAY
(RESISTORS)
R619  ERJ3GEYJ333       33k                            S
R621  ERJ3GEYJ683       68k                            S
R801  ERJ3GEYJ473       47k                            S
R808  ERJ3GEYJ123       12k                            S
R810  ERJ3GEYJ395       3.9M                           S
R811  ERJ3GEYJ395       3.9M                           S
(CAPACITORS)
C107  ECUV1C473KBV      0.047
C512  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C801  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C802  ECUV1H220JCV      22p
C803  ECUV1H220JCV      22p
C805  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C806  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1
C807  ECUV1C104KBV      0.1